Defect liability period Twelve Months from the date of Virtual completion as certified 

by the engineer-in-Charge. 

2. Time of completion 30 Days Only 

3. Minimum value of work 

interim certificate 

First & final bill or less at the discretion of the Engineer -In-

Charge. 

4. Earnest Money  Rs.9,257/-  (Rs. Nine Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Seven 

Only) 

5. Performance Security  5% of the tendered value of work to be deposited by successful 

tenders before execution of agreement.  

6. Liquidated dames for 

insufficient progress of work 

(Clause 23-B) 

1% per week of the total cost of the work awarded subject to a